KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION N	NO.

Subject: Resolution to Approve the Appointme	nt of Max	Kluth	to serve as a member of the	
Kenosha County Local Emergency Planning Cor				
Original Corrected	2nd Co	rrectio	on 🗆 Resubmitted 🗆	
Date Submitted: October 19, 2021	Date R	esubm	itted:	
Submitted By: Judiciary & Law Committee				
Fiscal Note Attached □		Legal Note Attached □		
Prepared By: Lt. Horace J. Staples, MSCJ	Signati	ıre:	10/10	
Director of Emergency Management		01	1 24/87	
WHEREAS under County Executive Appoint appointed Max Kluth to serve as a three-year Planning Committee, and; WHEREAS, the Judiciary & Law Committee h review and approval of his appointment of the a recommending to the County Board the approval	r term as as review above nar	a me red the ned to	mber of the Local Emergency County Executive's request for serve on this Committee and is	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Kendappointment of Max Kluth to serve as a member immediately upon confirmation of the County B 2024, or until a successor is appointed by the C County Board of Supervisors.	er of the loard and	Local I	Emergency Planning Committee inue until the 1 st day of October	
Respectfully submitted,				
Judiciary & Law Committee	<u>Aye</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	
Sharon Pomaville, Chairperson	Z			
Boyl Fuedenck Boyd Frederick, Vice-Chairperson				
Jeff Wamboldt	×			
Layrung Belsky	X			

Jerry Gulley		
Terry Rose	Ø	

Jim Kreuser, County Executive

1010 – 56th Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600

Fax: (262) 653-2817

ADMINISTRATIVE PROPOSAL

COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT 2021/22-32

RE: KENOSHA COUNTY LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE

TO THE HONORABLE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Placing special trust in his/her/their judgment and based upon his/her/their qualifications, I hereby submit to the honorable Kenosha County Board of Supervisors for its review and approval the name of

Max Kluth Kenosha, WI 53142

to serve a three-year term on the Kenosha County Local Emergency Planning Committee as the Aurora Medical Center Kenosha representative (Group 2) beginning immediately upon the confirmation of the County Board and continuing until the 1st day of November 2024 or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors.

Max Kluth will serve without pay.

Max Kluth will be filling a vacancy on the Committee.

Respectfully submitted this 9th day of September 2021.

Jim Kreuser

Kenosha County Executive

COUNTY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE JIM KREUSER

APPOINTMENT PROFILE KENOSHA COUNTY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES & BOARDS

(Please type or print)

Information marked with an * will be redacted before this form is publicly posted.

Name:	Max	Kluth		
	First	Middle Initial (options	ıl) Las	st
*Resid	ence Address:			
Occupa	ition: Advoca	teAurora Healthcare Company	Safety and Emerger Title	ncy Management, Ma
*Busin	ess Address:_			
Telepl	hone Number:	Residence	*Business	
*Daytir	ne Telephone	Number:		
*Email	Address:			
Vame o	of the Commis	sion, Committee or Board for v	which you are apply	ying:
Kenosha	County Local Em	nergency Planning Committee		

<u>Personal Statement:</u> Please indicate why you believe you would be a valuable addition to the Commission, Committee or Board for which you are applying. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet.

I welcome the nomination from the president of Aurora Medical Center Kenosha to serve as the AdvocateAurora Healthcare representative for the Kenosha County Local Emergency Planning Committee. I hope to bring my years of training and real world experiences to the Kenosha County Local Emergency Planning Committee. I am currently the manager of safety and emergency management for the southeast patient service area, an area consisting of Kenosha and Racine and have been in this role since the beginning of this year. Previously I worked for Amazon developing, implementing, and testing internal emergency response plans across the country in coordination with local and state governments while serving in an environmental, health and safety role. I have spent eleven years working on the front lines of emergencies as a firefighter and paramedic while receiving formal training in emergency management from Purdue University, the Department of Homeland security and FEMA in the fields of chemical, biological, radiological, nuclear and explosives along with natural disasters. Notable large emergency management responses I have been involved with have been due to Hurricane Harvey in Houston and the Covid 19 pandemic in southeastern Wisconsin.

Kenosha County Co Appointment Profil	ommissions, Committ e - Page 2	ees & Boards
Additional Informa	tion:	
Naminaa'a Sunami	nom District 42 V John	
Nominee's Supervis	sory District: 13 (Joh	in Franco)
but may not have be	ndicate organizations een actively involved.	or activities in which you have a special interest
N/A		
Do you or have you past 5 years? Yes	done business with a	ny part of Kenosha County Government in the fyes, please attach a detailed explanation.
Affiliations: List af charitable groups, la board or staff affilia	abor, business or profe	e groups, public service organizations, social or essional organization, and indicate if it was a
National Association	of Emergency Medical S	Services Physicians - Member
Governmental Servi		h any governmental unit.
appointee, to have a that may come unde committee. A comm on any motion when	member of your imm r the inquiry or advice nittee member declare	priate for you, as a current or prospective ediate family directly involved with any action of the appointed board, commission, or ed in conflict would be prohibited from voting had been declared and may result in unty.
		Max Kluth
		Signature of Nominee
		08/31/2021
		Date
Please Return To:	Kenosha County Ex	recutive

Kenosha, WI 53140

(For Office Use Only)			
Appointed To:Commis	ssion/Committee/Board		
Term: Beginning	Ending		
Confirmed by the Kenosha County Bo	pard on:		
New Appointment	Reappointment		
	Previous Terms:		